
2021-0711

Discuss and consider action to approve the selection of 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. for professional 

engineering services associated with the 2020 
Transportation Bond Program Project: East Pecan Street 

Improvements and authorizing the City Manager to 
execute a professional services agreement in the 

amount of $791,024.30.



Selection Process

• Request for Qualification published 3/31/21.

• 35 Statements of Qualifications (SOQ) received

• A Selection Committee made up of City Staff reviewed and scored the SOQs

• Kimley-Horn was the 3rd ranked firm

• E. Pecan Street was assigned to the firm based on preference and unique 
qualifications 



Scope of Services and 
Schedule

The scope of services includes the preliminary design 
services for a six-lane urban roadway including:

• Field surveying
• Preparation of ROW acquisition documents
• Subsurface utility engineering
• Bridge design
• Public outreach
• Environmental services
• Geotechnical studies
• Hydrologic/hydraulic analysis
• Traffic signal/illumination
• Coordination with TxDOT
• Preparation of a geometric schematic and preliminary 

engineering report

Design Phase 
July 21 – Feb 23

ROW & Utilities
May 22 – Oct 23



Staff Recommendation

Approve action to approve the selection of Kimley-Horn 
and Associates, Inc. for professional engineering 

services associated with the 2020 Transportation Bond 
Program Project: East Pecan Street Improvements and 
authorizing the City Manager to execute a professional 

services agreement in the amount of $791,024.30.


	2021-0711
	�Selection Process
	Scope of Services and Schedule
	Staff Recommendation

