
Where quality meets life /

Approving a Professional Services Supplemental 
Agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, 

Inc. in the amount of $92,307.89 for professional 
services associated with the 2020 Transportation 

Bond Program Project: East Pecan Street 
Improvements, and authorizing the City 

Manager to execute the same.



Where quality meets life /

Additional Scope of Services
• The amended scope of services include additional traffic 

analysis, geometric design, and ROW acquisition for the 
E. Pecan St and Weiss Lane/future Cameron Rd. 
intersection. This includes an analysis/evaluation of an 
alternate innovative intersection and geotechnical 
services for lifecycle analysis of existing pavement to 
provide a sustainable, more robust and resilient project.

• Services to be provided:
• Field Surveying & Subsurface Utility Engineering
• Preparation Of ROW Acquisition Documents
• Preliminary Design & Bridge Design
• Geotechnical Studies
• Illumination & Traffic Signal
• Traffic Analysis
• Preparation Of A Geometric Schematic & Future 

Intersection Exhibit
• Preparation Of A Preliminary Engineering Report



Recommended Action

Where quality meets life /

Approving a Professional Services Supplemental 
Agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in the 

amount of $92,307.89 for professional services associated 
with the 2020 Transportation Bond Program Project: East 

Pecan Street Improvements, and authorizing the City 
Manager to execute the same.


	Approving a Professional Services Supplemental Agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in the amount of $92,307.89 for professional services associated with the 2020 Transportation Bond Program Project: East Pecan Street Improvements, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.�
	Additional Scope of Services
	Slide Number 3

